MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE

Bethel Park Municipal Council APPROVED the following Ordinance at the Regular Meeting on Monday, February 10, 2025 at 7:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK. COUNTY OF

ALLEGHENY,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

AMENDING CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE VII, SECTION 2.41 OF THE MUNICIPALITY'S CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO ESTABLISH ALTERNATE

MEMBERS OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

A copy of the full text of this Ordinance may be examined any weekday between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue or by calling (412) 831-6800.

Kristen Denne, Municipal Manager